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No. H220132 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

BETWEEN: 

INSTITUTIONAL MORTGAGE CAPITAL CANADA INC., IN ITS CAPACITY 
AS GENERAL PARTNER OF IMC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

PETITIONER 

AND 
0876242 B.C. LTD. 
GATEWAY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
SEEB CAPITAL LTD. 
MARK VANRY  

RESPONDENTS  

SERVICE LIST 

Counsel for the Petitioner:  
Institutional Mortgage Capital Canada Inc. 
 
Bryan C. Gibbons 
Noor Mann,  
Lawson Lundell LLP, 
1600 – 925 West Georgia Street, 
Vancouver, B.C.  V6C 3L2   

Tel: (604) 631-9152  
Fax: (604) 694-2958 
Email: bgibbons@lawsonlundell.com   
            nmann@lawsonlundell.com  

Counsel for the Respondents: 
0876242 B.C. Ltd. and Gateway Development 
Limited Partnership. 
 
Ritchie Clark, Q.C., 
Bridgehouse Law LLP, 
9th Floor – 900 West Hastings St.,  
Vancouver, B.C. V6C 1E5  
 
Tel:     (604) 684-2550 
Fax:         (604) 684-0916 
Email:      rclark@bridgehouselaw.ca 

Counsel for the Receiver, The Bowra Group Inc. 
 
Colin Brousson 
Jeffrey Bradshaw 
DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
Suite 2800 – 666 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, B.C.  V6C 2Z7 
 
Tel: (604) 643-6400 
Fax: (604) 605-4875 
Email: colin.brousson@dlapiper.com   
            jeffrey.bradshaw@dlapiper.com  
 
 

The Receiver, The Bowra Group Inc. 
 
#430 - 505 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, B.C.  V7X 1M3 
 
Attention: Mario Mainella & Kevin Koo 
 
Tel: (604) 689-8939 
Fax: (604) 689-8584 
Email: mmainella@bowragroup.com    
            kkoo@bowragroup.com  
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Counsel for Mark Vanry & Rannoch Capital 
Ltd., 
 
Doug Eyford, Q.C., 
Eyford Partners LLP 
1744-1055 Dunsmuir Street 
Vancouver, B.C.  V7X 1L2 
 
Tel:     (604) 899-5226  
Fax      (604) 899-5216 
Email:  deyford@eyfordpartners.com  

 

Counsel for Prism Construction Ltd.  
 
David Claassen 
Jenkins Marzban Logan LLP 
Suite 900 - 808 Nelson Street 
Vancouver, B.C. V6Z 2H2 
 
Tel:          (604) 895-3168 
Fax:         (604) 681-0766 
Email:     dclaassen@jml.ca  

Rannoch Capital Ltd. 
 
c/o Registered and Records Office 
2080 – 1055 West Georgia Street 
PO Box 11170 Stn. Royal Centre 
Vancouver, B.C. V6E 3R5 
 
Tel:      (604) 992-2651 
Email: rannoch29@gmail.com 
 

Seeb Capital Ltd.  

 
c/o Registered and Records Office 
1020-1166 Alberni Street 
Vancouver, B.C.  V6E 3Z3 

 

Phaser Fire Protection Ltd. 
 
2 – 19080 96th Avenue, 
Surrey, B.C. V4N 3Y3 
 
Attention: Eric Kirwan 
 
Tel: 604-218-4474 
Email: eric@phaserfire.ca 

Shermac 3333 Bridgeway Holdings Inc. 
 
1755 Edgewater Lane 
North Vancouver, BC  V7H 1T3 
 
Attention:  Joel Mackoff 
 
Tel:  604-760-8446 
Email:  3333bridgeway@gmail.com  

 

 


